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EVENT 501 Mens Open 200m Breaststroke         

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Eoin Corby 13 Munster IRL   2:40.57  + 0.78 494     36.53  1:18.25  2:00.48 
2. Ryan Wilcox 13 Nova Cent'n   2:42.24  + 0.73 479     36.67  1:17.57  1:59.73 
3. Luca Fankhauser 13 Elmbridge   2:43.71  + 0.70 466     36.28  1:17.81  2:00.87 
4. James Newman 13 Co Leicester   2:43.73  + 0.86 466     37.33  1:19.24  2:01.59 
5. Joshua Cowham 13 Thanet Swim   2:45.28  + 0.85 453     36.16  1:19.04  2:02.45 
6. Timothy Leberl 13 Beckenham   2:45.47  + 0.83 452     38.01  1:19.18  2:02.43 
7. Nathan Smith 13 Preston   2:45.99  + 0.82 447     37.32  1:20.58  2:04.03 
8. Daniel Buckley 13 Halton   2:46.04  + 0.80 447     36.98  1:20.34  2:04.30 
8. Charlie Trotman 13 Guildford Ct   2:46.04  + 0.76 447     36.79  1:18.53  2:02.04 
10. Ben McEvoy 13 Co Salford   2:46.87  + 0.50 440     36.98  1:19.28  2:02.75 
11. Reese Housden 13 Hatfield   2:47.21  + 0.77 438     36.15  1:18.65  2:02.97 
12. Joe Basdeo-Taylor 13 KingstonHull   2:47.31  + 0.73 437     37.57  1:19.46  2:03.34 
13. Billy Wotton 12 Co Oxford   2:47.92  + 0.83 432     38.31  1:20.83  2:05.18 
14. Benjamin Foster 13 Stockport Mo   2:48.46  + 0.65 428     38.56  1:21.15  2:04.47 
15. Jack Mackenzie 13 Newcastle   2:49.70  + 0.82 419     38.28  1:23.15  2:05.81 
16. Thomas White 13 Nova Cent'n   2:50.68  + 0.86 412     39.10  1:23.54  2:07.35 
17. Liam Brennan 13 Romford Town   2:50.88  + 0.65 410     37.10  1:21.41  2:06.03 
18. Jason Robson 12 York City   2:52.04  + 0.80 402     39.10  1:23.78  2:07.54 
19. Ciaran Thomas 13 Tynemouth   2:52.33  + 0.85 400     37.82  1:21.72  2:07.05 
20. Harrison Filby 13 Ealing   2:53.51  + 0.73 392     36.74  1:20.59  2:06.57 
21. Ronnie Harvey 13 Co Coventry   2:54.09  + 0.50 388     37.60  1:21.43  2:07.36 
22. Owen Westhorp 13 AFSHartlepol   2:54.14  + 0.80 387     38.34  1:22.71  2:08.80 
23. Noa Doest 13 Guildford Ct   2:56.09  + 0.85 375     39.34  1:23.37  2:10.18 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Evan Brunsdon 14 Weston S M   2:39.55  + 0.76 504     35.86  1:16.17  1:57.86 
2. Lewis Smart 14 Littleh'pton   2:39.70  + 0.78 503     34.42  1:15.47  1:58.37 
3. Jake Lambert 14 Co Leeds   2:40.94  + 0.77 491     36.06  1:17.12  1:58.98 
4. Nathan Wallace 14 Co Hereford   2:41.16  + 0.77 489     36.55  1:17.01  1:58.52 
5. Oliver Lillycrop 14 Co Birm'ham   2:41.24  + 0.67 488     37.71  1:18.64  2:00.66 
6. Elliot Norman 14 Burnley BOBC   2:42.12  + 0.65 480     36.08  1:17.68  1:59.83 
7. Joe Welch 14 Co Peterboro   2:42.81  + 0.73 474     36.48  1:18.53  2:00.89 
8. Harvey Norman 14 Co Peterboro   2:42.88  + 0.80 474     36.86  1:18.09  2:00.32 
9. Bill Jones 14 Newcastle St   2:43.93  + 0.73 465     36.61  1:19.24  2:02.35 
10. George Crawford 14 Middlesboro   2:43.94  + 0.86 465     37.08  1:19.03  2:02.08 
11. Samuel Loizou 14 Bo Kirklees   2:44.07  + 0.83 463     36.14  1:17.53  2:00.97 
12. Joel Lange 14 Maidenhead   2:44.58  + 0.50 459     35.55  1:17.08  2:00.84 
13. Zachary Broomfield 14 St Ives Bay   2:45.50  + 0.67 451     36.30  1:18.50  2:02.16 
14. Jack Ivison 14 Cockermouth   2:46.17  + 0.50 446     36.89  1:19.26  2:02.15 
15. Frederick Wilkinson 14 Didcot & Bar   2:48.53  + 0.75 428     36.56  1:19.26  2:03.46 
16. Daniel Jones 14 Atlantis   2:56.21  + 0.74 374     37.92  1:22.58  2:09.07 
17. Roan Griffiths 14 Kingsbury   2:59.55  + 0.73 353     39.80  1:25.26  2:12.50 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ben Harrison 15 Potters Bar   2:34.49  + 0.73 555     34.49  1:13.98  1:55.10 
2. Jake Dane 15 Wirral Metro   2:36.12  + 0.72 538     34.56  1:14.20  1:55.17 
3. Connor King 15 Derwentside   2:36.20  + 0.76 537     33.62  1:12.80  1:54.07 
4. Regan Jefferies 15 Swindon Dolp   2:37.04  + 0.82 529     35.90  1:15.99  1:56.38 
5. Connor Joyce 15 Cockermouth   2:37.23  + 0.70 527     34.43  1:14.58  1:55.49 
6. Miles Clark 15 Ealing   2:37.45  + 0.74 524     34.53  1:14.35  1:55.99 
7. Dylan Conway 15 Kingston Roy   2:38.45  + 0.64 515     35.65  1:16.15  1:57.44 
8. Samuel Hall 15 Worcester   2:38.97  + 0.81 509     34.51  1:14.35  1:56.02 
9. Jacob Bailey 15 Yeovil   2:39.54  + 0.72 504     36.47  1:17.17  1:58.45 
10. Oscar Aydin 15 Teddington   2:39.61  + 0.69 503     35.93  1:15.74  1:57.28 
11. Jamie Kettle 15 Co Leicester   2:40.43  + 0.74 496     35.41  1:16.22  1:58.14 
12. Alisdair Stout 15 SwimTrafford   2:40.79  + 0.75 492     36.89  1:18.72  2:00.05 
13. Oliver O'Halleron 15 Derwentside   2:41.55  + 0.66 485     35.73  1:16.93  1:58.85 
14. Kelvin Lok-Shing Wong 15 S Bournem'th   2:43.39  + 0.67 469     35.11  1:16.21  1:59.69 
15. William Loveman 15 Co St Albans   2:45.49  + 0.50 452     35.73  1:17.43  2:00.24 
16. Aaron Harrison 15 Co Leeds   2:46.98  + 0.73 440     38.20  1:20.18  2:03.43 
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EVENT 501 Mens Open 200m Breaststroke         

16/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. James Millar 17 Portsmouth N   2:26.60  + 0.64 650     32.44  1:10.43  1:49.34 
2. Zak Aitchison 17 Bourmth Coll   2:27.32  + 0.67 640     33.19  1:10.86  1:49.10 
3. Daniel Brooks 17 Beacon   2:27.67  + 0.69 636     32.49  1:10.37  1:49.25 
4. Fraser Scott 17 Basildon Ph   2:28.04  + 0.71 631     33.35  1:11.16  1:49.97 
5. Cian Senior 17 Co Sheffield   2:28.80  + 0.74 621     33.60  1:11.52  1:50.35 
6. Andrew Blackett 17 Gates &Whick   2:29.52  + 0.70 612     32.92  1:10.80  1:50.10 
7. Charlie Waddingham 17 Co Coventry   2:29.94  + 0.79 607     34.03  1:12.25  1:50.86 
8. Jack Smith 17 Derventio   2:30.82  + 0.57 597     33.54  1:12.62  1:52.21 
9. James Newton 17 Co Peterboro   2:31.37  + 0.64 590     33.51  1:13.12  1:52.66 
10. Isaac Peace 17 Co Leicester   2:31.52  + 0.75 588     34.29  1:12.58  1:51.64 
11. Samuel Goldrick 17 Stockport Mo   2:31.61  + 0.70 587     32.85  1:10.48  1:50.26 
12. Alex Fry 17 Prescot   2:31.68  + 0.71 587     34.78  1:14.93  1:55.31 
13. Matthew Bradley 17 Sedgefield   2:32.13  + 0.88 581     33.87  1:11.80  1:51.08 
14. Thomas Haslam 17 Co Salford   2:32.73  + 0.62 575     33.49  1:12.38  1:52.08 
15. Jake Whitelock 17 South Tyne   2:32.74  + 0.78 574     33.28  1:12.05  1:52.53 
16. Luke Demetri 17 Salisbury   2:36.76  + 0.80 531     33.50  1:12.90  1:55.15 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Lawrence Palmer 23 Putteridge   2:17.68  + 0.66 785     29.95  1:05.14  1:41.45 
2. Joel O'Halleron 19 Derwentside   2:21.70  + 0.94 720     32.26  1:08.40  1:44.99 
3. Alexander De Tullio 24 Chelsea&West   2:25.07  + 0.65 671     33.13  1:10.06  1:47.76 
4. James Reidy 18 Bo Kirklees   2:26.02  + 0.71 658     32.06  1:08.58  1:46.45 
5. Luke Thomas 18 Wycombe Dist   2:26.93  + 0.76 645     33.20  1:10.96  1:48.51 
6. Rubens King 18 Guildford Ct   2:27.08  + 0.69 643     32.99  1:10.77  1:49.89 
7. Benjamin Purcell 18 Hatfield   2:27.09  + 0.61 643     32.90  1:11.47  1:49.92 
8. Thomas Howarth 18 Nova Cent'n   2:27.50  + 0.75 638     32.13  1:09.84  1:48.80 
9. Danny Anderson 26 Derventio   2:27.65  + 0.78 636     32.18  1:08.67  1:47.39 
10. James Marsh 18 Worcester   2:28.85  + 0.70 621     33.11  1:10.85  1:49.80 
11. Callum Ryan 18 RTW Monson   2:29.00  + 0.70 619     32.74  1:10.69  1:49.43 
12. Elliott Dudley 21 Loughboro Un   2:29.49  + 0.71 613     32.29  1:09.94  1:49.56 
13. Edward Walsh 18 Severnside   2:32.51  + 0.78 577     34.35  1:12.43  1:53.48 
14. Thomas Sarah 21 Co Cambridge   2:32.56  + 0.72 577     34.04  1:13.52  1:52.31 
15. Hayden Griffiths 18 Ellesmere Co   2:32.79  + 0.70 574     33.69  1:12.87  1:52.17 
16. Jamie Garbutt 18 Middlesboro   2:34.95  + 0.79 550     32.93  1:12.16  1:53.09 
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EVENT 502 Womens Open 400m IM                 

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Tia Ward 12 Co Leeds   5:07.51  + 0.80 665  
 50m    34.25 100m  1:10.14 150m  1:49.02 200m  2:26.46 250m  3:12.87 300m  3:58.37 350m  4:34.16 400m  5:07.51 
    34.25    35.89    38.88    37.44    46.41    45.50    35.79    33.35 
2. Emily Eveling 13 Exeter City   5:18.88  + 0.96 596  
 50m    33.54 100m  1:12.70 150m  1:53.32 200m  2:32.84 250m  3:20.23 300m  4:07.71 350m  4:43.92 400m  5:18.88 
    33.54    39.16    40.62    39.52    47.39    47.48    36.21    34.96 
3. Lucy Armitage 13 Shrewsbury   5:19.05  + 0.74 595  
 50m    34.28 100m  1:13.57 150m  1:54.43 200m  2:34.01 250m  3:20.83 300m  4:08.79 350m  4:44.90 400m  5:19.05 
    34.28    39.29    40.86    39.58    46.82    47.96    36.11    34.15 
4. Mia Leech 13 Co Peterboro   5:19.22  + 0.62 594  
 50m    33.28 100m  1:11.80 150m  1:54.09 200m  2:35.43 250m  3:19.38 300m  4:04.61 350m  4:42.72 400m  5:19.22 
    33.28    38.52    42.29    41.34    43.95    45.23    38.11    36.50 
5. Charlotte Robinson 12 Bo Kirklees   5:20.67  + 0.76 586  
 50m    33.15 100m  1:10.12 150m  1:53.26 200m  2:35.41 250m  3:22.04 300m  4:08.56 350m  4:45.28 400m  5:20.67 
    33.15    36.97    43.14    42.15    46.63    46.52    36.72    35.39 
6. Abby Jones 13 Southport   5:21.13  + 0.76 584  
 50m    32.53 100m  1:10.64 150m  1:52.07 200m  2:32.33 250m  3:20.48 300m  4:08.10 350m  4:45.03 400m  5:21.13 
    32.53    38.11    41.43    40.26    48.15    47.62    36.93    36.10 
7. Holly White 13 Co Liverpool   5:21.28  + 0.72 583  
 50m    32.08 100m  1:09.58 150m  1:49.17 200m  2:27.93 250m  3:18.81 300m  4:10.38 350m  4:45.95 400m  5:21.28 
    32.08    37.50    39.59    38.76    50.88    51.57    35.57    35.33 
8. Caitlyn Shingler 13 Warrington W   5:21.40  + 0.79 582  
 50m    33.95 100m  1:16.15 150m  1:57.27 200m  2:38.03 250m  3:22.05 300m  4:07.17 350m  4:45.31 400m  5:21.40 
    33.95    42.20    41.12    40.76    44.02    45.12    38.14    36.09 
9. Olivia Butler 12 Severnside   5:21.65  + 0.83 581  
 50m    33.14 100m  1:14.28 150m  1:54.89 200m  2:35.03 250m  3:23.77 300m  4:11.28 350m  4:47.42 400m  5:21.65 
    33.14    41.14    40.61    40.14    48.74    47.51    36.14    34.23 
10. Rosie Hepworth 13 Bo Kirklees   5:22.51  + 1.03 576  
 50m    34.46 100m  1:13.14 150m  1:55.30 200m  2:36.25 250m  3:23.15 300m  4:11.04 350m  4:47.69 400m  5:22.51 
    34.46    38.68    42.16    40.95    46.90    47.89    36.65    34.82 
11. Rebecca Clynes 13 Co Leeds   5:22.94  + 0.78 574  
 50m    34.74 100m  1:14.41 150m  1:56.72 200m  2:38.46 250m  3:23.91 300m  4:09.65 350m  4:46.78 400m  5:22.94 
    34.74    39.67    42.31    41.74    45.45    45.74    37.13    36.16 
12. Charlotte Rigg 13 Co Birm'ham   5:23.65  + 0.78 570  
 50m    33.79 100m  1:13.17 150m  1:54.52 200m  2:35.96 250m  3:21.19 300m  4:07.71 350m  4:46.99 400m  5:23.65 
    33.79    39.38    41.35    41.44    45.23    46.52    39.28    36.66 
13. Tilly Hansen-Hamilton 13 Guildford Ct   5:24.10  + 0.81 568  
 50m    32.69 100m  1:11.26 150m  1:51.77 200m  2:32.14 250m  3:19.86 300m  4:07.62 350m  4:46.57 400m  5:24.10 
    32.69    38.57    40.51    40.37    47.72    47.76    38.95    37.53 
14. Hannah Shaw 13 Northampton   5:24.90  + 0.79 563  
 50m    34.39 100m  1:14.96 150m  1:55.45 200m  2:35.99 250m  3:24.32 300m  4:12.65 350m  4:49.84 400m  5:24.90 
    34.39    40.57    40.49    40.54    48.33    48.33    37.19    35.06 
15. Sophie Negrine 12 Co Birm'ham   5:25.37  + 0.65 561  
 50m    34.77 100m  1:14.58 150m  1:55.93 200m  2:37.14 250m  3:24.97 300m  4:13.08 350m  4:49.74 400m  5:25.37 
    34.77    39.81    41.35    41.21    47.83    48.11    36.66    35.63 
16. Charlotte Wynne-Jones 12 Bicester   5:26.56  + 0.84 555  
 50m    32.60 100m  1:10.48 150m  1:52.20 200m  2:33.14 250m  3:22.86 300m  4:12.84 350m  4:49.99 400m  5:26.56 
    32.60    37.88    41.72    40.94    49.72    49.98    37.15    36.57 
17. Megan Molloy 13 Enfield Sq   5:26.58  + 0.78 555  
 50m    34.55 100m  1:15.95 150m  1:57.61 200m  2:38.14 250m  3:24.82 300m  4:11.71 350m  4:50.12 400m  5:26.58 
    34.55    41.40    41.66    40.53    46.68    46.89    38.41    36.46 
18. Elle Brown 13 Chester Le S   5:27.43  + 0.90 550  
 50m    34.12 100m  1:11.65 150m - 200m  2:34.75 250m  3:24.03 300m  4:14.17 350m  4:51.20 400m  5:27.43 
    34.12    37.53 -  1:23.10    49.28    50.14    37.03    36.23 
19. Caoimhe Quinn 13 IRL-Ulster   5:29.51  + 0.58 540  
 50m    34.42 100m  1:13.63 150m  1:54.45 200m  2:36.31 250m  3:24.36 300m  4:15.29 350m  4:52.93 400m  5:29.51 
    34.42    39.21    40.82    41.86    48.05    50.93    37.64    36.58 
20. Madelaine Hardingham 12 Newcastle   5:31.83  + 0.86 529  
 50m    34.10 100m  1:13.43 150m  1:55.35 200m  2:35.57 250m  3:25.71 300m  4:15.60 350m  4:54.09 400m  5:31.83 
    34.10    39.33    41.92    40.22    50.14    49.89    38.49    37.74 
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EVENT 502 Womens Open 400m IM                 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Megan Sheard 14 Stockport Mo   5:14.07  + 0.73 624  
 50m    31.66 100m  1:09.71 150m  1:50.13 200m  2:29.67 250m  3:15.93 300m  4:02.04 350m  4:38.25 400m  5:14.07 
    31.66    38.05    40.42    39.54    46.26    46.11    36.21    35.82 
2. Katelyn Bergin 14 Stockport Mo   5:14.33  + 0.74 622  
 50m    32.20 100m  1:09.95 150m  1:49.53 200m  2:28.59 250m  3:14.54 300m  4:02.01 350m  4:39.41 400m  5:14.33 
    32.20    37.75    39.58    39.06    45.95    47.47    37.40    34.92 
3. Viktoria Gnandt 14 Co Leeds   5:16.41  + 0.70 610  
 50m    33.96 100m  1:10.76 150m  1:51.67 200m  2:31.68 250m  3:18.33 300m  4:03.59 350m  4:40.29 400m  5:16.41 
    33.96    36.80    40.91    40.01    46.65    45.26    36.70    36.12 
4. Holly Jaszkiewicz 14 Co Peterboro   5:17.01  + 0.86 607  
 50m    33.54 100m  1:12.58 150m  1:52.01 200m  2:31.95 250m  3:17.98 300m  4:04.63 350m  4:41.79 400m  5:17.01 
    33.54    39.04    39.43    39.94    46.03    46.65    37.16    35.22 
5. Daisy Anderson 14 Sevenoaks   5:18.47  + 0.78 598  
 50m    31.89 100m  1:10.10 150m  1:51.11 200m  2:31.44 250m  3:17.80 300m  4:05.10 350m  4:43.04 400m  5:18.47 
    31.89    38.21    41.01    40.33    46.36    47.30    37.94    35.43 
6. Honey Harvey 14 UEA Norwich   5:18.79  + 0.65 597  
 50m    33.92 100m  1:12.64 150m  1:55.06 200m  2:36.17 250m  3:20.39 300m  4:05.25 350m  4:43.94 400m  5:18.79 
    33.92    38.72    42.42    41.11    44.22    44.86    38.69    34.85 
7. Chelsea McKay 14 Co Leicester   5:18.86  + 0.85 596  
 50m    32.99 100m  1:10.83 150m  1:52.97 200m  2:34.31 250m  3:20.37 300m  4:06.88 350m  4:43.62 400m  5:18.86 
    32.99    37.84    42.14    41.34    46.06    46.51    36.74    35.24 
8. Caitlin Mackay 14 Chesham   5:19.63  + 0.79 592  
 50m    32.85 100m  1:10.87 150m  1:51.81 200m  2:32.31 250m  3:19.93 300m  4:09.16 350m  4:45.28 400m  5:19.63 
    32.85    38.02    40.94    40.50    47.62    49.23    36.12    34.35 
9. Sophie Whelan 14 Chelsea&West   5:19.97  + 0.73 590  
 50m    32.35 100m  1:09.57 150m  1:49.85 200m  2:29.82 250m  3:17.91 300m  4:07.01 350m  4:44.22 400m  5:19.97 
    32.35    37.22    40.28    39.97    48.09    49.10    37.21    35.75 
10. Charlotte Nester 14 Wigan BEST   5:21.29  + 0.75 583  
 50m    33.47 100m  1:11.24 150m  1:51.64 200m  2:31.96 250m  3:18.55 300m  4:04.64 350m  4:43.78 400m  5:21.29 
    33.47    37.77    40.40    40.32    46.59    46.09    39.14    37.51 
11. Freya Stevens 14 Northampton   5:22.42  + 0.80 577  
 50m    33.41 100m  1:12.51 150m  1:53.55 200m  2:33.63 250m  3:22.89 300m  4:10.55 350m  4:46.77 400m  5:22.42 
    33.41    39.10    41.04    40.08    49.26    47.66    36.22    35.65 
12. Sophie Barker 14 Co Wakefield   5:23.23  + 0.81 572  
 50m    35.05 100m  1:12.23 150m  1:54.43 200m  2:35.75 250m  3:23.02 300m  4:10.34 350m  4:47.69 400m  5:23.23 
    35.05    37.18    42.20    41.32    47.27    47.32    37.35    35.54 
13. Jade Kennerell 14 Nova Cent'n   5:23.37  + 0.74 571  
 50m    34.39 100m  1:15.00 150m  1:57.45 200m  2:37.67 250m  3:21.32 300m  4:06.57 350m  4:45.47 400m  5:23.37 
    34.39    40.61    42.45    40.22    43.65    45.25    38.90    37.90 
14. Tilly Arrand 14 Donc Dartes   5:27.86  + 0.85 548  
 50m    33.04 100m  1:12.78 150m  1:53.80 200m  2:33.06 250m  3:23.25 300m  4:14.41 350m  4:51.51 400m  5:27.86 
    33.04    39.74    41.02    39.26    50.19    51.16    37.10    36.35 
15. Aiyana Lawson 14 Modernians   5:28.69  + 0.79 544  
 50m    32.61 100m  1:13.26 150m  1:57.15 200m  2:38.51 250m  3:24.87 300m  4:11.62 350m  4:50.55 400m  5:28.69 
    32.61    40.65    43.89    41.36    46.36    46.75    38.93    38.14 
  Ellie Grant 14 BorRedbridge  DNC     
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EVENT 502 Womens Open 400m IM                 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Rosanna Arnold 15 Guildford Ct   5:09.56  + 0.81 652  
 50m    33.25 100m  1:10.19 150m  1:52.04 200m  2:33.15 250m  3:14.95 300m  3:56.65 350m  4:33.82 400m  5:09.56 
    33.25    36.94    41.85    41.11    41.80    41.70    37.17    35.74 
2. Spencer Williams 15 Brompton   5:13.72  + 0.79 626  
 50m    30.99 100m  1:06.52 150m  3:14.71 200m  2:27.61 250m  4:39.13 300m  4:04.02 350m - 400m  5:13.72 
    30.99    35.53  2:08.19    12.90  2:11.52    24.89 -  1:09.70 
3. Lauren Roberts 15 Co Leeds   5:14.12  + 0.71 624  
 50m    31.61 100m  1:07.96 150m  1:49.13 200m  2:29.92 250m  3:15.26 300m  4:01.15 350m  4:38.30 400m  5:14.12 
    31.61    36.35    41.17    40.79    45.34    45.89    37.15    35.82 
4. Caitlin Fearon 15 Sevenoaks   5:17.55  + 0.71 604  
 50m    31.99 100m  1:10.09 150m  1:50.96 200m  2:31.94 250m  3:18.68 300m  4:07.33 350m  4:42.88 400m  5:17.55 
    31.99    38.10    40.87    40.98    46.74    48.65    35.55    34.67 
5. Olivia Tatton 15 Northampton   5:18.75  + 0.80 597  
 50m    33.04 100m  1:12.46 150m  1:52.35 200m  2:31.91 250m  3:18.09 300m  4:06.36 350m  4:43.19 400m  5:18.75 
    33.04    39.42    39.89    39.56    46.18    48.27    36.83    35.56 
6. Katie Baguley 15 Leinster IRL   5:19.26  + 0.87 594  
 50m    32.14 100m  1:09.40 150m  1:50.55 200m  2:30.67 250m  3:18.05 300m  4:05.57 350m - 400m  5:19.26 
    32.14    37.26    41.15    40.12    47.38    47.52 -  1:13.69 
7. Aliyah-Mai Webb 15 Exeter City   5:19.97  + 0.85 590  
 50m    32.38 100m  1:10.18 150m  1:51.33 200m  2:30.77 250m  3:18.09 300m  4:04.30 350m  4:43.92 400m  5:19.97 
    32.38    37.80    41.15    39.44    47.32    46.21    39.62    36.05 
8. Jade Young 15 Nova Cent'n   5:21.27  + 0.74 583  
 50m    32.11 100m  1:10.63 150m  1:52.65 200m  2:34.45 250m  3:20.47 300m  4:07.40 350m  4:45.87 400m  5:21.27 
    32.11    38.52    42.02    41.80    46.02    46.93    38.47    35.40 
9. Chloe Plater 15 Co South'ton   5:21.29  + 0.84 583  
 50m    34.16 100m  1:12.70 150m  1:53.46 200m  2:34.54 250m  3:22.99 300m  4:10.85 350m  4:46.30 400m  5:21.29 
    34.16    38.54    40.76    41.08    48.45    47.86    35.45    34.99 
10. Rusha Mondal 15 Co Manch Aq   5:21.53  + 0.81 581  
 50m    33.55 100m  1:11.83 150m  1:55.30 200m  2:38.08 250m  3:23.25 300m  4:08.62 350m  4:46.49 400m  5:21.53 
    33.55    38.28    43.47    42.78    45.17    45.37    37.87    35.04 
11. Amy Lee 15 Northampton   5:23.26  + 0.89 572  
 50m    33.72 100m  1:13.41 150m  1:54.25 200m  2:35.17 250m  3:21.97 300m  4:09.81 350m  4:46.95 400m  5:23.26 
    33.72    39.69    40.84    40.92    46.80    47.84    37.14    36.31 
12. Mattea-Jay Oliver 15 Co Liverpool   5:23.61  + 0.81 570  
 50m    32.38 100m  1:12.32 150m  1:51.67 200m  2:31.81 250m  3:19.63 300m  4:08.62 350m  4:46.86 400m  5:23.61 
    32.38    39.94    39.35    40.14    47.82    48.99    38.24    36.75 
13. Kate Windle 15 Guildford Ct   5:23.96  + 0.80 568  
 50m    32.91 100m  1:12.43 150m  1:53.80 200m  2:34.42 250m  3:21.03 300m  4:08.61 350m  4:46.99 400m  5:23.96 
    32.91    39.52    41.37    40.62    46.61    47.58    38.38    36.97 
14. Sophie Eley 15 Derventio   5:26.63  + 0.73 555  
 50m    34.04 100m  1:13.94 150m  1:54.84 200m  2:35.29 250m  3:21.47 300m  4:09.54 350m  4:48.66 400m  5:26.63 
    34.04    39.90    40.90    40.45    46.18    48.07    39.12    37.97 
15. Laura Copping 15 Hatfield   5:27.54  + 0.75 550  
 50m    33.69 100m  1:13.78 150m  1:56.03 200m  2:36.31 250m  3:24.55 300m  4:12.17 350m  4:51.52 400m  5:27.54 
    33.69    40.09    42.25    40.28    48.24    47.62    39.35    36.02 
16. Abigail Jack 15 Co Leeds   5:28.89  + 0.76 543  
 50m    34.68 100m  1:14.25 150m  1:58.09 200m  2:40.78 250m  3:24.97 300m  4:10.96 350m  4:50.90 400m  5:28.89 
    34.68    39.57    43.84    42.69    44.19    45.99    39.94    37.99 
17. Shannon Stott 15 Co St Albans   5:31.00  + 0.79 533  
 50m    33.18 100m  1:12.17 150m  1:54.98 200m  2:37.49 250m  3:27.31 300m  4:18.50 350m  4:54.64 400m  5:31.00 
    33.18    38.99    42.81    42.51    49.82    51.19    36.14    36.36 
  Niamh Wilgar 15 Southport  DQ            
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EVENT 502 Womens Open 400m IM                 

16/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Sophie Waller 17 Thanet Swim   5:05.08  + 0.56 681  
 50m    31.03 100m  1:06.22 150m  1:46.62 200m  2:27.18 250m  3:10.30 300m  3:54.96 350m  4:31.02 400m  5:05.08 
    31.03    35.19    40.40    40.56    43.12    44.66    36.06    34.06 
2. Olivia Gardner 17 Ellesmere Co   5:07.13  + 0.78 667  
 50m    33.16 100m  1:10.39 150m  1:48.13 200m  2:24.57 250m  3:09.63 300m  3:54.95 350m  4:31.91 400m  5:07.13 
    33.16    37.23    37.74    36.44    45.06    45.32    36.96    35.22 
3. Isobel Meikle 16 Co Manch Aq   5:08.69  + 0.71 657  
 50m    32.16 100m  1:10.81 150m  1:50.79 200m  2:28.61 250m  3:13.21 300m  3:58.72 350m  4:35.09 400m  5:08.69 
    32.16    38.65    39.98    37.82    44.60    45.51    36.37    33.60 
4. Danielle Gilbert 17 Derwentside   5:13.04  + 0.71 630  
 50m    32.63 100m  1:11.08 150m  1:53.00 200m  2:34.28 250m  3:16.90 300m  4:00.30 350m  4:37.63 400m  5:13.04 
    32.63    38.45    41.92    41.28    42.62    43.40    37.33    35.41 
5. Dolly Trigg 17 teamipswich   5:13.67  + 0.56 626  
 50m    33.40 100m  1:13.40 150m  1:52.24 200m  2:30.28 250m  3:15.86 300m  4:01.76 350m  4:38.54 400m  5:13.67 
    33.40    40.00    38.84    38.04    45.58    45.90    36.78    35.13 
6. Ella Windle 17 Guildford Ct   5:14.77  + 0.82 620  
 50m    32.12 100m  1:09.19 150m  1:50.48 200m  2:31.49 250m  3:16.40 300m  4:02.60 350m  4:39.51 400m  5:14.77 
    32.12    37.07    41.29    41.01    44.91    46.20    36.91    35.26 
7. Rebecca Lin 17 Winchester   5:14.83  + 0.77 619  
 50m    32.16 100m  1:09.63 150m  1:51.48 200m  2:31.85 250m  3:15.44 300m  3:59.62 350m  4:37.80 400m  5:14.83 
    32.16    37.47    41.85    40.37    43.59    44.18    38.18    37.03 
8. Rachel Morris 16 Co Manch Aq   5:16.54  + 0.56 609  
 50m    32.00 100m  1:09.29 150m  1:51.16 200m  2:32.60 250m  3:17.82 300m  4:04.47 350m  4:40.86 400m  5:16.54 
    32.00    37.29    41.87    41.44    45.22    46.65    36.39    35.68 
9. Katarina Bonner 16 York City   5:18.95  + 0.82 596  
 50m    31.64 100m  1:10.22 150m  1:50.37 200m  2:29.28 250m  3:16.33 300m  4:04.07 350m  4:42.51 400m  5:18.95 
    31.64    38.58    40.15    38.91    47.05    47.74    38.44    36.44 
10. Gabrielle Burdess 17 Chester Le S   5:23.26  + 0.81 572  
 50m    33.11 100m  1:13.76 150m  1:57.09 200m  2:38.26 250m  3:23.61 300m  4:09.49 350m  4:47.15 400m  5:23.26 
    33.11    40.65    43.33    41.17    45.35    45.88    37.66    36.11 
  Jessie Foster 17 Aquae Sulis  DQ            
  Mollie Wright 17 Nova Cent'n  DQ            

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Daniella Whiting 18 Aquae Sulis   5:02.41  + 0.76 699  
 50m    30.52 100m  1:06.47 150m  1:45.11 200m  2:23.33 250m  3:06.35 300m  3:50.29 350m  4:26.68 400m  5:02.41 
    30.52    35.95    38.64    38.22    43.02    43.94    36.39    35.73 
2. Katie McCarthy 18 Co Salford   5:03.14  + 0.73 694  
 50m    30.79 100m  1:07.18 150m  1:47.54 200m  2:26.74 250m  3:09.26 300m  3:50.61 350m  4:27.49 400m  5:03.14 
    30.79    36.39    40.36    39.20    42.52    41.35    36.88    35.65 
3. Lucy Howarth 18 Newcastle   5:05.33  + 0.81 679  
 50m    31.76 100m  1:08.28 150m  1:49.09 200m  2:28.13 250m  3:09.41 300m  3:52.71 350m  4:30.16 400m  5:05.33 
    31.76    36.52    40.81    39.04    41.28    43.30    37.45    35.17 
4. Calypso Harvey 18 Co Hereford   5:06.95  + 0.84 668  
 50m    31.73 100m  1:07.80 150m  1:47.63 200m  2:26.55 250m  3:10.13 300m  3:54.60 350m  4:31.24 400m  5:06.95 
    31.73    36.07    39.83    38.92    43.58    44.47    36.64    35.71 
5. Ruth Bridgman 18 Maxwell   5:10.73  + 0.84 644  
 50m    31.93 100m  1:08.98 150m  1:48.06 200m  2:27.60 250m  3:12.53 300m  3:58.47 350m  4:34.83 400m  5:10.73 
    31.93    37.05    39.08    39.54    44.93    45.94    36.36    35.90 
6. Lauren Matthews 18 Swindon Dolp   5:12.38  + 0.75 634  
 50m    31.91 100m  1:08.18 150m  1:49.71 200m  2:30.01 250m  3:14.99 300m  4:01.53 350m  4:37.35 400m  5:12.38 
    31.91    36.27    41.53    40.30    44.98    46.54    35.82    35.03 
7. Annabel Keppel-Palmer 18 Sevenoaks   5:18.04  + 0.79 601  
 50m    32.66 100m  1:11.09 150m  1:51.76 200m  2:32.19 250m  3:18.78 300m  4:05.85 350m  4:42.38 400m  5:18.04 
    32.66    38.43    40.67    40.43    46.59    47.07    36.53    35.66 
8. Sophie Culpin 18 Grantham   5:19.81  + 0.79 591  
 50m    32.17 100m  1:09.67 150m  1:51.20 200m  2:32.27 250m  3:18.88 300m  4:06.44 350m  4:43.66 400m  5:19.81 
    32.17    37.50    41.53    41.07    46.61    47.56    37.22    36.15 
9. Jennifer Beevor 18 St Felix Sch   5:21.69  + 0.86 581  
 50m    33.12 100m  1:10.87 150m  1:53.35 200m  2:35.26 250m  3:20.17 300m  4:07.05 350m  4:44.38 400m  5:21.69 
    33.12    37.75    42.48    41.91    44.91    46.88    37.33    37.31 
10. Daisy Moore 18 Basingstoke   5:23.64  + 0.82 570  
 50m    32.74 100m  1:11.60 150m  1:52.99 200m  2:34.60 250m  3:20.52 300m  4:08.52 350m  4:46.46 400m  5:23.64 
    32.74    38.86    41.39    41.61    45.92    48.00    37.94    37.18 
11. Eilidh Macgregor 18 Bracknell   5:24.94  + 0.62 563  
 50m    32.10 100m  1:09.52 150m  1:52.22 200m  2:33.84 250m  3:21.86 300m  4:10.58 350m  4:48.45 400m  5:24.94 
    32.10    37.42    42.70    41.62    48.02    48.72    37.87    36.49 
12. Jodie Shoesmith 18 Hastings   5:38.70  + 0.80 497  
 50m    34.83 100m  1:17.23 150m  2:00.23 200m  2:42.36 250m  3:30.79 300m  4:20.32 350m  5:00.52 400m  5:38.70 
    34.83    42.40    43.00    42.13    48.43    49.53    40.20    38.18 
  Tully Kearney 18 Boldmere  DNC     
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EVENT 503 Mens MC 400m Freestyle              

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.BDPoints  
1. Craig McNeil 18 SwimTrafford 10  4:39.52  + 0.85 662  
 50m    31.89 100m  1:06.54 150m  1:42.28 200m  2:17.20 250m  2:52.19 300m  3:28.23 350m  4:03.66 400m  4:39.52 
    31.89    34.65    35.74    34.92    34.99    36.04    35.43    35.86 
2. Oliver Carter 15 Cupar 10  4:43.11  + 0.80 637  
 50m    31.05 100m  1:05.24 150m  1:40.76 200m  2:16.83 250m  2:52.39 300m  3:28.96 350m  4:06.43 400m  4:43.11 
    31.05    34.19    35.52    36.07    35.56    36.57    37.47    36.68 
3. Jaxon Simmons 15 Co Peterboro 13  4:38.37  + 0.83 606  
 50m    31.49 100m  1:05.72 150m  1:40.82 200m  2:16.54 250m  2:52.36 300m  3:28.01 350m  4:03.85 400m  4:38.37 
    31.49    34.23    35.10    35.72    35.82    35.65    35.84    34.52 
4. Callum Pearson 19 Hastings 10  4:50.23  + 0.75 591  
 50m    32.81 100m  1:08.28 150m  1:44.74 200m  2:22.03 250m  2:59.50 300m  3:36.98 350m  4:14.19 400m  4:50.23 
    32.81    35.47    36.46    37.29    37.47    37.48    37.21    36.04 
5. Tom Piggott 15 Shrewsbury 10  4:58.01  + 0.71 546  
 50m    33.56 100m  1:11.38 150m  1:49.92 200m  2:28.62 250m  3:06.60 300m  3:44.46 350m  4:22.21 400m  4:58.01 
    33.56    37.82    38.54    38.70    37.98    37.86    37.75    35.80 
6. Daniel Bennett 19 Gloucester 8  5:30.72  + 0.87 521  
 50m    34.87 100m  1:15.62 150m  1:57.96 200m  2:40.93 250m  3:24.33 300m  4:07.22 350m  4:49.64 400m  5:30.72 
    34.87    40.75    42.34    42.97    43.40    42.89    42.42    41.08 
7. Arthur Morley 16 Fareham N'ds 9  5:13.94  + 0.88 505  
 50m    32.68 100m  1:10.19 150m  1:50.66 200m  2:32.23 250m  3:13.30 300m  3:55.10 350m  4:35.29 400m  5:13.94 
    32.68    37.51    40.47    41.57    41.07    41.80    40.19    38.65 
8. Matthew Harding 16 Wirral Metro 6  6:21.83  + 0.65 428  
 50m    41.98 100m  1:29.65 150m  2:18.25 200m  3:07.16 250m  3:56.23 300m  4:45.28 350m  5:34.52 400m  6:21.83 
    41.98    47.67    48.60    48.91    49.07    49.05    49.24    47.31 
9. Matthew Rishworth 13 Staines 10  5:35.05  + 0.75 384  
 50m    35.27 100m  1:16.33 150m  1:59.56 200m  2:42.68 250m  3:26.40 300m  4:10.07 350m  4:53.24 400m  5:35.05 
    35.27    41.06    43.23    43.12    43.72    43.67    43.17    41.81 
10. Reilly Shanahan 15 Shrewsbury 9  5:55.62  + 0.79 347  
 50m    38.52 100m  1:24.28 150m  2:09.50 200m  2:55.22 250m  3:41.59 300m  4:27.03 350m  5:12.79 400m  5:55.62 
    38.52    45.76    45.22    45.72    46.37    45.44    45.76    42.83 
11. Benjamin Grainger 12 Io Man 10  5:53.58  + 0.79 327  
 50m    38.32 100m  1:23.11 150m  2:08.46 200m - 250m  3:41.53 300m - 350m - 400m  5:53.58 
    38.32    44.79    45.35 -  1:33.07 - -  2:12.05 
12. Dominic Redpath 13 Gosport 9  6:03.69  + 0.93 325  
 50m    39.89 100m  1:25.48 150m  2:11.53 200m  2:58.20 250m  3:45.24 300m  4:33.01 350m  5:20.32 400m  6:03.69 
    39.89    45.59    46.05    46.67    47.04    47.77    47.31    43.37 
13. Finlay Middleton 13 Stowmarket 8  6:35.37  + 0.84 305  
 50m    43.05 100m  1:32.51 150m  2:23.73 200m  3:15.98 250m  4:06.25 300m  4:58.07 350m  5:48.40 400m  6:35.37 
    43.05    49.46    51.22    52.25    50.27    51.82    50.33    46.97 
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EVENT 504 Womens MC 400m Freestyle              

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.BDPoints  
1. Grace Harvey 17 Hoddesdon 7  5:47.30  + 1.02 638  
 50m    38.60 100m  1:20.68 150m  2:04.43 200m  2:48.69 250m  5:04.50 300m  4:19.17 350m - 400m  5:47.30 
    38.60    42.08    43.75    44.26  2:15.81    14.67 -  1:28.13 
2. Coral Farrell 14 Warrington W 10  5:19.48  + 0.70 623  
 50m    34.20 100m  1:13.44 150m  1:53.96 200m  2:35.00 250m  3:16.73 300m  3:58.26 350m  4:39.27 400m  5:19.48 
    34.20    39.24    40.52    41.04    41.73    41.53    41.01    40.21 
3. Katie Rilett-Young 17 Burnley BOBC 6  6:14.66  + 0.95 618  
 50m    43.33 100m  1:29.55 150m  2:17.05 200m  3:05.21 250m  3:53.63 300m  4:41.81 350m  5:28.97 400m  6:14.66 
    43.33    46.22    47.50    48.16    48.42    48.18    47.16    45.69 
4. Lily Macleod 14 RichmondDale 13  5:14.78  + 0.68 599  
 50m    33.71 100m  1:12.17 150m  1:51.63 200m  2:32.23 250m  3:13.18 300m  3:53.89 350m  4:34.94 400m  5:14.78 
    33.71    38.46    39.46    40.60    40.95    40.71    41.05    39.84 
5. Harriet Dickinson 18 Clevedon 10  5:38.50  + 0.89 523  
 50m    37.52 100m  1:18.75 150m  2:00.44 200m  2:43.87 250m  3:27.24 300m  4:11.72 350m  4:55.73 400m  5:38.50 
    37.52    41.23    41.69    43.43    43.37    44.48    44.01    42.77 
6. Megan Richter 15 Orion 9  5:29.04  + 0.78 515  
 50m    36.41 100m  1:16.92 150m  1:58.94 200m  2:41.42 250m  3:23.47 300m  4:05.54 350m  4:47.95 400m  5:29.04 
    36.41    40.51    42.02    42.48    42.05    42.07    42.41    41.09 
7. Jay McCabe 13 Derwentside 9  5:41.84  + 0.88 460  
 50m    37.23 100m  1:19.15 150m  2:02.60 200m  2:46.45 250m  3:30.64 300m  4:15.13 350m  4:59.65 400m  5:41.84 
    37.23    41.92    43.45    43.85    44.19    44.49    44.52    42.19 
8. Levana Hanson 15 Gloucester 8  6:09.85  + 0.61 445  
 50m    41.66 100m  1:27.99 150m  2:16.14 200m  3:02.73 250m  3:50.86 300m  4:38.17 350m  5:24.37 400m  6:09.85 
    41.66    46.33    48.15    46.59    48.13    47.31    46.20    45.48 
9. Eleanor Bamber 19 Glossop 10  5:59.39  + 0.96 437  
 50m    38.74 100m  1:22.35 150m  2:08.63 200m  2:54.91 250m  3:41.64 300m  4:29.24 350m  5:16.05 400m  5:59.39 
    38.74    43.61    46.28    46.28    46.73    47.60    46.81    43.34 
10. G Cooper-Holmes 15 Carlisle Aq 7  6:58.05  + 1.21 366  
 50m    43.76 100m  1:34.02 150m  2:26.90 200m  3:20.25 250m  4:15.22 300m  5:09.45 350m  6:04.53 400m  6:58.05 
    43.76    50.26    52.88    53.35    54.97    54.23    55.08    53.52 
11. Porsha Jones 13 Shrewsbury 10  6:27.59  + 0.87 349  
 50m    42.31 100m  1:30.64 150m  2:20.33 200m  3:10.61 250m  4:01.27 300m  4:51.70 350m  5:42.12 400m  6:27.59 
    42.31    48.33    49.69    50.28    50.66    50.43    50.42    45.47 
12. Katie Crowhurst 11 Wycombe Dist 13  6:28.50  + 0.95 318  
 50m    41.80 100m  1:31.22 150m  2:21.23 200m  3:11.76 250m  4:02.79 300m  4:54.26 350m  5:44.20 400m  6:28.50 
    41.80    49.42    50.01    50.53    51.03    51.47    49.94    44.30 
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EVENT 505 Mens Open 100m Backstroke           

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 
1. James Cooper 13 Romford Town   1:04.49  + 0.81 522     31.28 
2. Max Martin 13 SwimTrafford   1:05.05  + 0.88 509     31.47 
3. Sean Scannell 13 Leinster IRL   1:05.18  + 0.81 506     31.74 
4. Luke Pullen 13 Havant & Wat   1:05.40  + 0.68 500     32.21 
5. James McClenn 13 Chalfont   1:06.22  + 0.79 482     31.51 
6. Tobias Fredericks 13 Portsmouth N   1:06.30  + 0.78 480     31.06 
7. Oliver Watson 13 Co Birm'ham   1:06.37  + 0.78 479     31.91 
8. Simon Sweatman 13 Pershore   1:06.41  + 0.95 478     32.65 
9. Jacob Davies 13 Chase   1:06.74  + 0.78 471     32.26 
10. Aaron Carroll 13 Munster IRL   1:07.46  + 0.65 456     31.98 
11. Joshua Cowham 13 Thanet Swim   1:07.48  + 0.87 456     32.37 
12. Finnian Trehane 13 Bourmth Coll   1:07.69  + 0.87 451     32.60 
13. Robbie Casson 13 Donc Dartes   1:07.83  + 0.95 448     32.73 
14. Lewis Moore 13 Deben   1:07.96  + 0.68 446     32.92 
15. Nathan Cullen 13 Bo Kirklees   1:07.99  + 0.81 445     33.61 
16. Tyler Thomas 13 Chatteris   1:08.00  + 0.96 445     32.13 
17. Roan Greening 13 Cockermouth   1:08.18  + 0.88 442     33.13 
18. Kyo Tanner 13 Preston   1:08.31  + 0.96 439     32.49 
19. Harrison Barber 12 Biddulph   1:09.01  + 0.65 426     33.11 
20. Aaron Beckford 13 Derwentside   1:09.50  + 0.79 417     33.17 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 
1. Kieran Rutter 14 Sutton Cheam   1:03.52  + 0.87 546     30.87 
2. Jacob Newcombe 14 Mt Kelly   1:03.75  + 0.87 540     31.16 
3. Alexander Mason 14 Chester Le S   1:04.45  + 0.68 523     31.15 
4. Daniel Chada 14 Bishop Stort   1:04.47  + 0.65 522     30.90 
5. Daniel Jenkins 14 Co Oxford   1:04.55  + 0.95 520     31.49 
6. Edward Maddocks 14 Gloucester   1:04.76  + 0.65 515     31.50 
7. Charles Hodges 14 Littleh'pton   1:04.78  + 0.88 515     31.56 
8. Timur Gulyiyen 14 Wycombe Dist   1:05.37  + 0.96 501     31.13 
9. Shay Bradley 14 Co Derby   1:05.84  + 0.96 490     31.73 
10. Oliver Smith 14 Durham City   1:07.04  + 0.79 465     32.05 
11. Oskar Soulas 14 Enfield Sq   1:07.05  + 0.79 464     31.94 
12. Christopher Hooper 14 Ellesmere Co   1:07.49  + 0.79 455     32.43 
13. Jack Hutchin 14 Mt Kelly   1:07.90  + 0.79 447     32.26 
14. Jack Buswell 14 Northampton   1:08.26  + 0.95 440     32.71 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 
1. Samuel Phippen 15 Chalfont   1:02.32  + 0.78 578     29.88 
2. Adam Wilkes 15 Co Leicester   1:02.34  + 0.68 578     30.25 
3. Matthew Gray 15 Co Peterboro   1:02.63  + 0.79 570     30.48 
4. Tom Gambold 15 Millfield   1:03.26  + 0.78 553     30.41 
5. Takudzwanashe Chaza 15 Mt Kelly   1:03.31  + 0.95 552     30.50 
6. Harvey Karavis 15 Windsor   1:03.73  + 0.88 541     31.20 
7. Samuel Taylor 15 Co Salford   1:03.77  + 0.87 540     30.73 
8. Miles McAuliffe 15 Co Milton K   1:03.90  + 0.96 537     31.10 
9. James Rowell 15 Romford Town   1:04.49  + 0.81 522     31.13 
10. Luke Wilby 15 AbingdonVale   1:04.57  + 0.65 520 Swim-off    30.91 
11. Nathan Wood 15 Cleethorpes   1:04.63  + 0.68 519 1:04.71    32.02 
11. Lewis Gilchrist 15 Co Oxford   1:04.63  + 0.79 519 1:05.24    31.68 
13. Tom Robinson 15 Co Manch Aq   1:05.02  + 0.79 509     30.94 
14. Laurence Metcalfe 15 Co Bristol   1:05.05  + 0.88 509     31.19 
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EVENT 505 Mens Open 100m Backstroke           

16/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 
1. Jarvis Parkinson 17 Donc Dartes     58.74  + 0.78 691     29.02 
2. Jake Dixon 17 Co Birm'ham     59.49  + 0.95 665     28.99 
3. Jacob Jackson 17 Ellesmere Co     59.75  + 0.87 656     28.58 
4. Ryan Reader 17 Co Derby     59.77  + 0.88 656     29.41 
5. Robert Pearson 17 Rotherham Mo     59.83  + 0.88 654     28.85 
6. Nathan Wells 17 West Norfolk     59.91  + 0.81 651     29.25 
7. Thomas Gabb 17 Millfield   1:00.07  + 0.79 646     29.15 
8. Tobias Stanyer 17 Mt Kelly   1:00.15  + 0.79 643     29.42 
9. Peter Webster 17 Modernians   1:00.28  + 0.81 639     28.86 
10. Liam White 17 Exeter City   1:00.73  + 0.81 625     29.65 
11. Mason Jacques 17 Co Sund'land   1:00.83  + 0.95 622     29.00 
12. Josh Gunn 17 TauntonDeane   1:00.93  + 0.87 619     29.10 
13. David Witham 17 Co Milton K   1:01.06  + 0.79 615     28.92 
14. Sam Dinham 17 Plymouth Lea   1:01.59  + 0.79 599     30.00 
15. Jordan Honour 17 Thanet Swim   1:01.94  + 0.79 589     30.19 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 
1. Ciaran Beard-Jones 20 Stockport Mo     58.25  + 0.78 708     28.48 
2. Conor Harrold 22 Basildon Ph     58.69  + 0.78 693     28.30 
3. Nils Van Audekerke 19 TSZ BEL     58.71  + 0.68 692     28.18 
4. Thomas Gilroy 19 Pioneer 79     58.99  + 0.96 682     28.16 
5. Oliver Maltby 18 Modernians     59.25  + 0.65 673     28.47 
6. Joshua Cosgrove 18 Co Salford     59.32  + 0.65 671     28.27 
7. James Reidy 18 Bo Kirklees     59.47  + 0.87 666     28.91 
8. Kalon Veale 24 Totnes     59.55  + 0.68 663     28.61 
9. Niall O'Leary 19 AbingdonVale     59.56  + 0.68 663     28.86 
10. William Condron 20 Portsmouth N   1:00.07  + 0.95 646     28.55 
11. Oliver Jermy 18 Portsmouth N   1:00.23  + 0.88 641     29.13 
12. Matthew Evans 18 Chase   1:00.79  + 0.96 623     29.18 
13. Christopher Lee 21 Plymouth Lea   1:01.07  + 0.65 615     29.47 
14. Lewis Robinson 18 Stockport Mo   1:01.15  + 0.96 612     29.08 
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EVENT 506 Womens Open 50m Backstroke          

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Imogen Meers 13 Bromley     31.17  + 0.68 654  
2. Lucy Hardey 13 Co Liverpool     31.86  + 0.87 612  
3. Phoebe Townsend 12 Ellesmere Co     31.93  + 0.95 608  
4. Alysia Maestri 13 Utd Bristol     32.02  + 0.81 603  
5. Anna Blakeley 13 Co Peterboro     32.22  + 0.87 592  
6. Turaya Evans 12 Carn Brea     32.30  + 0.79 587  
7. Olivia Norman 13 Colchester     32.37  + 0.78 584  
8. Megan Pye 13 UEA Norwich     32.46  + 0.87 579  
9. Holly White 13 Co Liverpool     32.51  + 0.78 576  
10. Olivia Burrow 13 Exeter City     32.52  + 0.88 576  
11. Pia Murray 13 Leyland Barr     32.53  + 0.79 575  
12. Tia Ward 12 Co Leeds     32.73  + 0.65 565  
13. Sophie Shaw 13 Mid Sussex     32.85  + 0.65 558  
14. Eleanor Cowan 13 Newbury     32.90  + 0.79 556  
15. Mia Carter 13 Bishop Stort     32.93  + 0.95 554  
